
SCE86436/86406 Series

■ DESCRIPTION
The CARD-486HB/HBL have realized the IBM PC/AT compatible functions in a credit card size utilizing Seiko
Epson’s computer system knowhow and its low profile, high density packaging technologies.
Equipped with the Intel486™SXSF, RAM and ROM as well as our  bus/peripheral controller, the CARD-486HB/
HBL are capable of connecting devices and peripherals of various types via its 236-pin card connector.
The CARD-486HB/HBL are best suited for incorporating to the hand held equipment in the low end model of the
CARD-PC series.
The standard system interface EASI commonly used in the CARD-PC series allows you to upgrade the system
easier than ever. Just replacing the card enables the system maintenance in the field.  This is another excellent
feature of the CARD-486HB/HBL.

■ FEATURES

●  CPU....................................................... Intel486TM SXSF

●  CPU Clock ............................................16MHz, 33MHz

●  Chip Set ................................................SPC8210, SPC8221 (SEIKO EPSON)

●  Memory
        - RAM ................................................1MB, 4MB
        - BIOS ROM......................................256KB

●  SVGA ....................................................SPC8110 (SEIKO EPSON)
        - Analog RGB
        - Mono-STN, color TFT or color STN

●  VRAM ....................................................512KB

●  Power supply ........................................3.3V±0.3V  and  5.0V±5%

●  EPSON DBIOS ..................................... IBM PC/AT Compatible BIOS
SVGA BIOS
Power Management BIOS

●   Other Features ..................................... IrDA  SIR , ASK Support
IDE Large Size Drive Support
Enhanced Parallel Port  Support
Timer Output

■ SELECTION GUIDE

CARD-486HB / 486HBL

PF907-03

 Model No.
SCE8643600

SCE8643603

SCE8643605

SCE8640600

SCE8640603

Clock (MHz)
16
16
33
16
16

RAM (MB)
1
4
4
1
4

ROM (KB)
256
256
256
256
256

Dimensions(mm)
85.6x54.0x5.5
85.6x54.0x5.5
85.6x54.0x5.5
85.6x54.0x5.5
85.6x54.0x5.5

FDC,SVGA
SPC2052,SPC8110
SPC2052,SPC8110
SPC2052,SPC8110

N.A.
N.A.
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SCE86436/86406 Series

■ CARD DIMENTIONS ■ BLOCK DIAGRAM

5.
5m

m

3.
8m

m

85.6mm

54
.0

m
m

CONNECTOR
1

119

118

236

Pin No.

CARD  Type  PC
CARD-386

CARD-486HB

EASI

LCD

CRT

VIDEO MEMORY

SERIAL2

PARALLEL

SPEAKER

KEYBOARD

MOUSE

SERIAL1

IDE

ISA BUS

BIOS ROM
(FLASH ROM)

I/O Controller

FDD
Bus Controller

FDC
SPC2052

Intel486 SXSF
SVGA

SPC8110

MAIN MEMORY

CARD-486HBL is not include FDC&SVGA Controller.

NOTICE:
No part of this material may be reproduced or duplicated in any form or by any means without the written permission of Seiko Epson. Seiko Epson reserves
the right to make changes to this material without notice. Seiko Epson does not assume any liability of any kind arising out of any inaccuracies contained in
this material or due to its application or use in any product or circuit and, further, there is no representation that this material is applicable to products requiring
high level reliability, such as, medical products. Moreover, no license to any intellectual property rights is granted by implication or otherwise, and there is no
representation or warranty that anything made in accordance with this material will be free from any patent or copyright infringement of a third party. This
material or portions thereof may contain technology or the subject relating to strategic products under the control of the Foreign Exchange and Foreign Trade
Law of Japan and may require an export license from the Ministry of International Trade and Industry or other approval from another government agency.
© Seiko Epson Corporation 2000, All rights reserved.

IBM and PC/AT are  registered trademarks of International Business Machines Corporation,U.S.A. Intel and Intel486 are registered trademark and/or trademark
of Intel Corporation.
All other product names mentioned herein are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of their respective companies.
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